

h  
C.A.No. 1251 OF 2001

ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 3 In Civil Appeal.No.1251/2001

MOOL CHAND K.R.HOSPITAL.&AYUR.RES.CEN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAJAN LAL GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For stay and deletion of the name of respondent No.7 and  
office report )

Date : 23/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Appellant (s) Ms. Neeru Vaid, adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Mala Goel, adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, adv.

Mr. W.C. Chopra, adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

I.A. No.3 is allowed. The name of respondent No.7  
shall be deleted at the risk of the appellant. The index  
be corrected.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master