

C.A.No. 1251 OF 2001
ITEM No.4

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1251/2001

MOOL CHAND K.R.HOSPITAL.&AYUR.RES.CEN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAJAN LAL GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report for directions)

Date : 03/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv. (NP)
Mr. W.C. Chopra,Adv. (NP)
Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Perused the office report dated 20th April, 2002. The fixed deposit shall be renewed for one year and continue to be renewed by one year each unless otherwise ordered.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master